
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017624-2021 

Contract

Direct Award through TUCO FRAMEWORK
AGREEMENT - Lot 4 One Stop Shop - CAT11049-TU -
Supply and Distribution of Disposable Products,
Allergen Labelling and Associated Products and
Services.

Sheffield Hallam University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017624

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cc46  

Published 26 July 2021, 11:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield Hallam University

City Campus,Howard Street

SHEFFIELD

S11WB

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017624-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017624-2021


Page 2 to 6

strategicprocurement@shu.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1142253431

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.shu.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

mailto:strategicprocurement@shu.ac.uk
https://www.shu.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Direct Award through TUCO FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT - Lot 4 One Stop Shop -
CAT11049-TU - Supply and Distribution of Disposable Products, Allergen Labelling and
Associated Products and Services.

Reference number

CAT11049-TU

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39220000 - Kitchen equipment, household and domestic items and catering supplies

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Direct Award through TUCO FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT - Lot 4 One Stop Shop -

CAT11049-TU - Supply and Distribution of Disposable Products, Allergen Labelling and

Associated Products and Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £281,690

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 6

39220000 - Kitchen equipment, household and domestic items and catering supplies

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct Award through TUCO FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT - Lot 4 One Stop Shop -
CAT11049-TU - Supply and Distribution of Disposable Products, Allergen Labelling and
Associated Products and Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct Award through TUCO FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT - Lot 4 One Stop Shop -
CAT11049-TU - Supply and Distribution of Disposable Products, Allergen Labelling and
Associated Products and Services.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CATERING24 LTD

CATERING24 LTD Midland Court, Birkdale Close, Manners Industrial Estate, Ilkeston,
Derbyshire, DE7 8YA

Ilkeston

DE7 8YA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 6 to 6

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £281,690

Total value of the contract/lot: £281,690

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Direct Award through TUCO FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT - Lot 4 One Stop Shop -

CAT11049-TU - Supply and Distribution of Disposable Products, Allergen Labelling and

Associated Products and Services.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield Hallam University

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T09:33:33+0100
	TCPDF




